CH \$40.00 502535 09969200

| MD 1/7/04 P0537D ORM PTO-1595 -31-92 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark office |
|---|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY | |
| | |
| | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of Conveying Party(ies): Polaroid Corporation 784 Memorial Drive, Cambridge, MA 02139 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO | Name: Digimarc ID Systems, LLC |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | Internal Address: Suite 250 |
| Assignment I Merger | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | |
| Other | Street Address: 19801 SW 72 nd Avenue |
| Execution Date: 23 July 2003 | |
| | City Tualatin State OR ZIP 97062 |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new a | pplication, the execution date |
| of the application is: | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 09/969,200 | |
| 09/983,200 | |
| Additional numbers at | tached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom | 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| correspondence concerning document should be | involved: 1 |
| mailed: | |
| Name: Marianne M. Downing | 7. Please charge recordation fee of \$40.00 |
| Digimarc Corporation | (37 CFR 3.41) to Deposit Acct. 50-2535. |
| Internal Address: Suite 250 | 8. Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to |
| Street Address: | be charged to deposit account 50-1071 |
| 19801 SW 72nd Avenue City Tualatin State <u>Oregon ZIP 97062</u> | 0 . |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| | . Competing to Among and a super sector and and |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document. | ng information is true and correct and any allached |
| Marianne M. Downing, Reg. No. 42,870 | January 7, 2004 |
| | gnature Date |
| Total number of pages including c | over sheet and Assignment: 2 |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | |
| | PATENT |

700059482

REEL: 014241 FRAME: 0228

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Polaroid Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with offices at 784 Memorial Drive, Cambridge, MA 02139 ("Polaroid"), on behalf of itself and its subsidiary Polaroid ID Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("PIDS," and together with Polaroid, "ASSIGNOR"), owns US patent application 09/969,200, filed October 2, 2001 ("APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, Digimarc ID Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation, with offices at 19801 SW 72nd Avenue, Suite 250, Tualatin, OR 97062 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the APPLICATION;

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Intellectual Property Assignment and Licensed Agreement dated December 21, 2001, assigning all right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledge, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the APPLICATION and registrations for the APPLICATION (and the first to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the APPLICATION.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 330° day of $J_{\circ}/y \times 30^{\circ}$, 2003.

By: Julie Ο. Petrini Name Více President, General Title Counsel and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 014241 FRAME: 0229

RECORDED: 01/07/2004